SENATE TAX, BUSINESS AND TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE

SENATOR JOSHUA A. SANCHEZ,
SENATOR NICHOLAS PAUL
SENATOR GABRIEL RAMOS
SENATOR WILLIAM SHARER

SENATOR CARRIE HAMBLEN, CHAIR

SENATOR HEATHER BERGHMANS, VICE CHAIR

AGENDA

RANKING MEMBER SENATOR NATALIE FIGUEROA
SENATOR LEO JARAMILLO
SENATOR DEBBIE O'MALLEY
SENATOR PETER WIRTH

DATE

TIME

ROOM

Tuesday, February 11, 2025 1:30 or 30 minutes after floor session. 323

Amendments and Committee Substitutes for any bill must be submitted 24 hours in
advance to the Committee Secretary.

SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB

For public participation and to register for the Zoom Webinar,

20
67
89
91
211
212
92
112
219
123
126

INCREASE CIGARETTE & TOBACCO PRODUCTS TAXES
USE OF PHONE LOCATION FOR 911 CALLS

REMOVE CANNABIS TAX INCREMENTAL INCREASES
PRIVATE COLLECTION OF SPEEDING CAMERA FINES
QUANTUM FACILITY INFRASTRUCTURE TAX CREDIT
QUANTUM TESTING & EVALUATION GRT CREDIT
HORSE RACING & JOCKEY INSURANCE FUND

HIGHER ED HOUSING FACILITY PROPERTY TAX
MEDICAL PSILOCYBIN ACT

REGIONAL TRANSIT DISTRICT LAW ENFORCEMENT
INCREASE RURAL SERVICE FUND ALLOCATIONS

STBTC.Zoom@nmlegis.gov.

In order to join the meeting,
an existing one.

To attend meeting via Zoom Webinar click the following link:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85614440294 Webinar ID: 856 1444 0294, Zoom:

(HICKEY)

(BRANDT)

(DUHIGG)
(DUHIGG/ANYANONU)
(PADILLA/SOULES)
(PADILLA/SOULES)
(PADILLA/EZZELL)
(WIRTH)
(STEINBORN/HICKEY)
(JARAMILLO)
(PADILLA)

send an email to

it is necessary to either create a Zoom account or log in to
Failure to do so will result in being unable to access the Zoom webinar.

1 669 900 9128.

STBTC Committee Procedures can be found at www.nmlegis.gov Select “Committees”; then

select “Tax,

Business & Transportation”.

Rebecca Martinez, Committee Secretary, Room 323, ext 4265

ID: 196


http://www.nmlegis.gov

