## SENATE TAX, BUSINESS AND TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE

## SENATOR CARRIE HAMBLEN, CHAIR SENATOR HEATHER BERGHMANS, VICE CHAIR

SENATOR JOSHUA A. SANCHEZ, RANKING MEMBER SENATOR NATALIE FIGUEROA SENATOR NICHOLAS PAUL SENATOR LEO JARAMILLO

SENATOR GABRIEL RAMOS SENATOR DEBBIE O'MALLEY

SENATOR WILLIAM SHARER SENATOR PETER WIRTH

## **AGENDA**

DATE TIME ROOM
Tuesday, February 11, 2025 1:30 or 30 minutes after floor session. 323

Amendments and Committee Substitutes for any bill must be submitted 24 hours in advance to the Committee Secretary.

SB	20	INCREASE CIGARETTE & TOBACCO PRODUCTS TAXES	(HICKEY)
SB	67	USE OF PHONE LOCATION FOR 911 CALLS	(BRANDT)
SB	89	REMOVE CANNABIS TAX INCREMENTAL INCREASES	(DUHIGG)
SB	91	PRIVATE COLLECTION OF SPEEDING CAMERA FINES	(DUHIGG/ANYANONU)
SB	211	QUANTUM FACILITY INFRASTRUCTURE TAX CREDIT	(PADILLA/SOULES)
SB	212	QUANTUM TESTING & EVALUATION GRT CREDIT	(PADILLA/SOULES)
SB	92	HORSE RACING & JOCKEY INSURANCE FUND	(PADILLA/EZZELL)
SB	112	HIGHER ED HOUSING FACILITY PROPERTY TAX	(WIRTH)
SB	219	MEDICAL PSILOCYBIN ACT	(STEINBORN/HICKEY)
SB	123	REGIONAL TRANSIT DISTRICT LAW ENFORCEMENT	(JARAMILLO)
SB	126	INCREASE RURAL SERVICE FUND ALLOCATIONS	(PADILLA)

For public participation and to register for the Zoom Webinar, send an email to <a href="mailto:STBTC.Zoom@nmlegis.gov">STBTC.Zoom@nmlegis.gov</a>.

In order to join the meeting, it is necessary to either create a Zoom account or log in to an existing one. Failure to do so will result in being unable to access the Zoom webinar.

To attend meeting via Zoom Webinar click the following link: <a href="https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85614440294">https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85614440294</a> Webinar ID: 856 1444 0294, Zoom: 1 669 900 9128.

STBTC Committee Procedures can be found at <a href="www.nmlegis.gov">www.nmlegis.gov</a> Select "Committees"; then select "Tax, Business & Transportation".